P3000124715

-		
		;
	(Requestor's Name)	
	(Address)	
		:
• <del>• • • • • • • •</del>	(Address)	<u> </u>
	. ,	
	(City/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		,
PICK-U	P 🚺 WAIT	MAIL
		х. Х
	(Business Entity Nam	e)
		· : ,
	(Document Number)	<u> </u>
		l.
Cartified Contac	Certificates	of Status
Sermed Copies		
		1 1
Special Instruction	s to Filing Officer:	
		' <b>I</b>
		)
<del></del> .		<i>-</i>
	Office Use Only	
	:	
	;	

5



10/27/03-01040-015 \*\*78.75

FECTIVE DATE FILED 03 OCT 24 AM II: 00 TALLASS CONTLORIDA \_ , <del>-</del>

Ø 11/4

# TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

IVERS O., TAR. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

□ \$70.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	<ul> <li>\$78.75</li> <li>\$87.50</li> <li>Filing Fee</li> <li>Filing Fee,</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>Certified Copy</li> <li>Certificate of Status</li> <li>ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED</li> </ul>	
FROM: <u>SAMUEL M. RIVERS JR.</u> Name (Printed or typed) <u>7511 SEARS BLVD.</u> Address		
PENSACOLA, FC 32514 City, State & Zip 850-516-9217 Daytime Telephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE

FILED 03 OCT 24 AH II: 00 SECHARING FLORIDA

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (profit) 747The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

## Article I ---

52

The name of the corporation shall be: Rivers & co., Inc.

## Article II -

The principal place of business is: 7511 Sears Blvd., Pensacola, FL 32514 (Escambia Co.)

#### Article III --

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Any and all lawful business

#### Article IV --

The number of shares the corporation is authorized to issue is: 500

#### Article V ---

The initial officer of the corporation is Samuel M. Rivers Jr. -1209 Bluefox Pl., Pensacola, FL 32514-1637 – President

## Article VI --

The registered agent of the corporation is: Samuel M. Rivers Jr., 1209 Bluefox Pl., Pensacola, FL 32514-1637

## Article VII ---

The name and address of the incorporator is: Samuel M. Rivers Jr., 1209 Bluefox PI, Pensacola, FL 32514-1637

## Article VIII --

The date of organization of the corporation shall be: 1 Jan 2004

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this

capacity. <u>25 Oct</u>o3 10 25 Octo3 M. RIVERS JR. Date istered Agent

Incomorator SAMUEL M. RIVERS JR.